Email addresses – Christchurch City Councillors
Lianne Dalziel – Mayor - mayor@ccc.govt.nz
Andrew Turner – Deputy Mayor – Banks Peninsula Ward and Banks Peninsula Community Board - andrew.turner@ccc.govt.nz
Jake  McLellan – Central Ward - Jake.McLellan@ccc.govt.nz
Anne Galloway – Halswell Ward - anne.galloway@ccc.govt.nz
Jimmy Chen – Hornby Ward - jimmy.chen@ccc.govt.nz
Mike Davidson – Papanui Ward - mike.davidson@ccc.govt.nz
Sam MacDonald - Waimairi Ward -   Sam.macdonald@ccc.govt.nz
Phil Mauger – Burwood Ward - Phil.mauger@ccc.govt.nz
James Daniels – Coastal Ward - James.daniels@ccc.govt.nz
Aaron Keown – Harewood Ward - aaron.keown@ccc.govt.nz
Pauline Cotter – Innes Ward - pauline.cotter@ccc.govt.nz
Catherine Chu – Riccarton Ward - Catherine.chu@ccc.govt.nz
Tim Scandrett – Cashmere Ward - tim.scandrett@ccc.govt.nz
James Gough – Fendalton Ward - james.gough@ccc.govt.nz
Sara Templeton – Heathcote Ward - sara.templeton@ccc.govt.nz
Yani Johanson – Linwood Ward - yani.johanson@ccc.govt.nz
Dr Melanie Coker – Spreydon Ward - Melanie.coker@ccc.govt.nz

Banks Peninsula Community Board Members
Tori Peden – Board Chair - tori.peden@ccc.govt.nz
Jamie Stewart - jamie.stewart@ccc.govt.nz
Nigel Harrison - nigel.harrison@ccc.govt.nz
Howard Needham - howard.needham@ccc.govt.nz
Reuben Davidson - reuben.davidson@ccc.govt.nz
Scott Winter - scott.winter@ccc.govt.nz
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